> 19 ½ inches (Other than Automobile)			   $5.50
Semi Trucks First Registered in Oklahoma 47 O.S. § 1120	 $7.00
Trailers First Registered in Oklahoma 47 O.S. § 1133	 $5.00 
Motorcycles/Motorized Bicycles			   $1.00

Please note that tires on passenger vehicles weighing less than or equal to sixteen 
thousand (16,000) pounds are charged a fee of $2.90, regardless of rim size.

For further information about waste tires, please call Waste Tire Program 
Customer Assistance at (405) 702-5177.

Proper Handling and Disposal of Vehicle Wastes

Used Motor Oil: 
The State of Oklahoma has adopted the federal